

August 16, 2024

To
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code – 538273

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the First quarter ended on June 30, 2024.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 33 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the newspaper advertisement of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the First quarter ended on June 30, 2024, as published in the following newspapers on August 15, 2024:

1. Financial Express (English Language)
2. Nava Telangana (Telugu Language)

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid intimation on record.

Thanking you,
Best Regards,

For Response Informatics Limited



Nirosha Ravikanti
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Response Informatics Limited

3rd Floor, Raghuma Towers, Plot No. 3, 4 & 5, Survey Nos 58 & 59, Madhapur, Serilingampally Mandal,
Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 081

Web : www.responseinformaticsltd.com , E-mail : response@responseinformaticsltd.com,

Office : 040-40037073, CIN : L72200TG1996PLC025871, GSTIN : 36AABCR6792E1Z6

KINETIC ENGINEERING LIMITED

Regd. Office : D-1 Block, Plot No. 18/2, M.I.D.C. Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019
Ph.: 91-20-66142078, Fax: +91-20-66142088/89 | Email: kelinvestors@kineticindia.com
Website: www.kineticindia.com | CIN : L35912MH1970PLC014819

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30th JUNE 2024

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	3956	3194
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	54	134
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	54	134
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	54	134
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	54	134
6	Equity Share Capital	2216	1988
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs 10 each)		
	Basic:	0.23	0.68
	Diluted:	0.23	0.68

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION : (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3956	3194
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	47	139
3	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	47	139
4	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	47	139

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results for quarter ended on June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kineticindia.com. (2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2024. The statutory auditors of company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the results. (3) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to current period's presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Kinetic Engineering Limited
Sd/-
A. A. Firodia
(Managing Director)
DIN : 00332204

Date : 14.08.2024
Place : Pune

RESPONSE INFORMATICS LIMITED

Regd office: 3rd Floor, 1-89/3/4, Raghuma Towers, Hi-Tech City Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, India-500081
CIN: L72200TG1996PLC025871

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2024

(Amt. Rs. in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-24 Unaudited	31-03-24 Unaudited	30-06-23 Unaudited	31-03-24 Unaudited	30-06-24 Unaudited	31-03-24 Unaudited	30-06-23 Unaudited	31-03-24 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	250.52	251.26	214.58	1040.85	968.15	571.88	856.11	3402.59
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	17.24	-17.29	9.55	27.39	77.77	-157.66	58.40	257.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	14.24	-27.29	9.55	17.39	74.77	-167.66	58.40	247.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9.50	1.03	8.02	47.11	45.92	-86.04	42.20	219.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.50	1.03	8.02	47.11	45.92	-86.04	42.20	219.54
6	Paid up equity share capital(Face value Rs.10 per share)	818.95	747.64	747.64	747.64	818.95	747.64	747.64	747.64
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	0	0	0	-161.36	0	0	0	17.89
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items - not annualised)								
	a) Basic	0.12	0.01	0.11	0.63	0.60	-1.15	0.56	2.94
	b) Diluted	0.12	0.01	0.11	0.63	0.60	-1.15	0.56	2.94
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items - not annualised)								
	a) Basic	0.12	0.01	0.11	0.63	0.60	-1.15	0.56	2.94
	b) Diluted	0.12	0.01	0.11	0.63	0.60	-1.15	0.56	2.94

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.responseinformaticsltd.com). (2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The said financial results of the company and its Subsidiaries have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements". (3) The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on Wednesday the 14th August 2024. (4) The consolidated financial results includes the financial results of the following subsidiaries:1) Technologia Corporation, USA, 2) DataLabs AI Private Limited. (5) The Company has only one reportable segment as per the requirements of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments". (6) The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

For RESPONSE INFORMATICS LIMITED
Sd/-
Subramanyam Seetha Raman
Managing Director
DIN: 06364310

Place: New Jersey, United States of America
Date: 14-08-2024.

TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510
Registered office : Martin Burr Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3, Salt Lake, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091
Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3522 0300

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Un-Audited)	31st March, 2024 (Un-Audited)	June 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	31st March, 2024 (Un-Audited)	31st March, 2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	648.49	866.37	625.66	2,773.10	847.97	1,057.21	2,963.94	
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax	87.18	255.06	128.51	693.71	63.16	170.44	607.68	
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax	64.61	187.82	95.96	512.47	40.16	103.16	426.40	
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	64.42	192.12	92.62	511.14	44.00	117.99	435.60	
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	6,097.76	-	-	6,022.21	
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each share)								
	Basic	1.21	3.53	1.80	9.63	0.75	1.94	8.01	
	Diluted	1.21	3.53	1.80	9.63	0.75	1.94	8.01	

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com. 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 August, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Tarsons Products Limited
Sanjive Sehgal
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00787232

Place : Kolkata
Date: 14th August, 2024

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED

CIN: L32200MH1994PLC083853
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053.
Tel. : 022-26395400/022-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459 Email : investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024.

(Rs. In Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		For Quarter Ended		Year Ended		For Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24 (Un-Audited)	30-Jun-23 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Un-Audited)	30-Jun-24 (Un-Audited)	30-Jun-23 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations	100.00	-	178.79	178.79	109.29	-	294.40	325.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.48	(528.80)	(560.96)	(2,160.20)	5.37	(528.80)	(518.36)	(2,109.65)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.48	(528.80)	(560.96)	(2,160.20)	5.37	(528.80)	(518.36)	(2,109.65)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.48	(528.80)	(560.96)	(2,160.20)	5.37	(528.80)	(535.28)	(2,126.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	6.48	(528.80)	(560.96)	(2,160.20)	5.37	(528.80)	(535.28)	(2,126.58)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,537.31	3,494.45	2,537.31	2,537.31	3,494.45	2,537.31	2,537.31	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(1,449.08)	(1,449.08)	-	-	(1,408.68)	(1,408.68)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	Basic	0.03	(1.51)	(2.21)	(8.51)	0.02	(1.51)	(2.14)	(8.41)
	Diluted	0.03	(1.51)	(2.21)	(8.51)	0.02	(1.51)	(2.14)	(8.41)

Notes: 1. The Resolution Plan submitted by M/s. SAB Events and Governance Now Media Limited, M/s. Marvel Media Private Limited, Mr. Ravi Adhikari and Mr. Kailasath Adhikari for the Company has been approved by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai bench vide its order dated December 8, 2023. 2. The above Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the review of these Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 and the same are made available on website of the company www.adhikaribrothers.com and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed. 3. The Company is operating in a single segment viz. content production and distribution. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis. 4. The Resolution Plan submitted by M/s. SAB Events and Governance Now Media Limited, M/s. Marvel Media Private Limited, Mr. Ravi Adhikari and Mr. Kailasath Adhikari for the Company has been approved by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai bench vide its order dated December 8, 2023. The said approved Resolution Plan contains the details and timelines for settlements of various financial creditors (secured creditors) and operational creditors, statutory dues and litigation claims of the Company. The Company has given the financial impact of the said approved Resolution plan by reducing its various liabilities / share capital, writing off assets and issue of fresh equity share capital in F.Y. 2023-2024. 5. The Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 6. The "Other Equity" balances are only given on the basis of audited year end figures of standalone and consolidated financials of the Company. 7. The figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform to the current year accounting treatment.

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited,
Sd/-
Markand Adhikari
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00032016

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 14, 2024

DEE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERS LIMITED

CIN: U74140HR1988PLC030225
Regd. Address: Unit 1, Prithla-Tatarpur Road, Village Tatarpur, Dist. Palwal, Haryana- 121102, India
Phone No: 01275 248 200, Website: https://www.deepiping.com

EXTRACTS OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
I	Income	18,817.39	24,898.65	15,945.64	80,684.81
	a) Revenue from Operations	18,496.90	24,320.52	15,733.94	78,875.92
	b) Other Income	320.49	578.13	211.70	1,808.89
II	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	439.45	1,648.22	(257.00)	3,551.19
III	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	439.45	1,648.22	(257.00)	3,551.19
IV	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	318.61	1,186.87	(457.68)	2,620.65
V	Total comprehensive income for the period	146.90	1,177.81	(458.74)	2,481.26
VI	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	6,905.41	5,303.91	5,303.91	5,303.91
VII	Other Equity				39,807.87
	Earnings per equity share (not annualised for quarters)				
	a) Basic	0.60	2.24	(0.86)	4.94
	b) Diluted	0.60	2.23	(0.86)	4.92

Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows: (₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
I	Total Income	14,789.54	20,652.76	13,292.42	66,547.37
II	Net Profit for the period before tax	61.23	1,120.63	38.60	2,610.42
III	Net Profit for the period after tax	42.89	821.05	(129.58)	1,981.83
IV	Total Comprehensive income for the period	16.80	834.72	(194.60)	1,877.46

Notes: 1. The above Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024 and have been subject to Limited Review by the statutory auditors of the Company and they have issued unmodified review report. 2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle laid down in Indian Accounting Standards-34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS-34") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.deepiping.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Dee Development Engineers Limited
Sd/-
Krishan Lalit Bansal
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 01125121

Place: Palwal
Date: August 14, 2024

Hardwyn INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: B-101, Phase-1, Mayapuri, New Delhi, South West Delhi - 110064
CIN: L74990DL2017PLC324826 | Phone No. +91 9212373715; Email: info@hardwyn.com Website: www.hardwyn.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)		
1	Total income from operations (net)	3090.18	2715.80	13550.49	4092.74	3686.14	15284.55		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	170.30	142.04	1391.76	188.92	156.42	1459.68		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	170.30	142.04	1391.76	188.92	156.42	1459.68		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	120.22	100.45	975.21	133.97	111.02	1023.61		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] **	120.22	100.45	975.21	133.97	111.02	1023.61		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	34742.67	-	-	34759.61		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	(i) Basic (Rs.)	0.03	0.03	0.28	0.04	0.03	0.29		
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-		

NOTES: 1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2024. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.hardwyn.com.

For and on behalf of
Hardwyn India Limited
Sd/
Rubaljeet Singh Sayal
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 00280624

Place: Delhi
Date: 14.08.2024

Electronica Finance Limited

CIN: U74110PN1990PLC057017
Regd. Office: 101/1, Erandawane "Audumbar", Dr. Kefkar Road, Pune 411004
Phone No.: 020-67290700, Website: www.efl.co.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

[Regulation 52 (8) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the year ended
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14,399.71	17,465.60	10,022.34	53,715.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,396.91	2,391.15	1,473.57	8,771.15
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,396.91	2,391.15	1,473.57	8,771.15

